
Mr John Hayes Head of Year 7 jhayes@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Laura  Wragg Deputy Head of Year 7 Lwragg@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Andrew Phillips Head of Year 8 aphillips@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Tina  O'Donnell Deputy Head of Year 8 Todonnell@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Chris Butterworth Head of Year 9/ Geography cbutterworth@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Jodie Catton Deputy Head of Year 9 jcatton@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Jo Maddison Head of Year 10/ Geography jmaddison@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Lisa Brown Deputy Head of Year 10 lbrown@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Sara Lowe Head of Year 11 (Mon-Wed)/ PE slowe@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Jo Campbell Head of Year 11 (Wed-Friday)/ Science jcampbell@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs  Sue Goodlae Deputy Head of Year 11 sgoodale@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Jules Houghton-Wood Head of Year 12/13/ Social Sciences jhoughton-wood@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Amy  Kelley Deputy Head of Year 12/13 akelley@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Louisa Dawson Assistant Principal (Comms) ldawson@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Andrew Stocks Assistant Principal (Science and A&DT) astocks@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Tom Langridge Assistant Principal (Hums and Soc Sci) tlangridge@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Amy Copland Assistant Principal (EA and PE) acopland@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Anna Godsisz EAL/ Pupil Premium Lead agodsisz@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Helen Pirie S&P Leader (Comms) hpirie@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Kate Sardeson S&P Leader (Maths and Business) ksardeson@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Ranjit Sagoo S&P Leader (Science and AD&T) rsagoo@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Charlotte Savill S&P Leader (Hums and Soc Sci) csavill@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Anita Reynolds S&P Leader (EA and PE) areynolds@stangroundacademy.org

T&L Leader (Comms)

Miss Charlotte Alford T&L Leader (Maths and Business) calford@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Adam Forcellati T&L Leader (Science and AD&T) aforcellati@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Emma Fisher T&L Leader (Hums and Soc Sci) efisher@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Hafiza Akhtar T&L Leader (Hums and Soc Sci) hakhtar@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Rebecca Baines T&L Leader (EA and PE) rbaines@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Laura Burgess T&L Leader (EA and PE) lburgess@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Ranjit Sagoo S&P Leader (Science and AD&T) rsagoo@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Katie Smith Art, Design & Technology ksmith@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Kerrin Goodwin Art, Design & Technology kgoodwin@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Jack Goodwin Art, Design & Technology jgoodwin@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Jo Pearcey Art, Design & Technology jpearcey@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Mike Schofield Art, Design & Technology mschofield@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Paige Dawson Art, Design & Technology pdawson@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Richard Sekhon Art, Design & Technology rsekhon@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Susan Booth Computing & Business Studies sbooth@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Katie Shingles Computing & Business Studies kshingles@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Paul Hughes Computing & Business Studies phughes@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Robert Hustwaite Computing & Business Studies rhustwaite@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Sharron Wilson Computing & Business Studies swilson@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Jean Kaur Computing & Business Studies jkaur@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Louisa Dawson Assistant Principal (Comms) ldawson@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Cydney Collins English ccollins@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Clara Zwetsloot English czwetsloot@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Kaz Mawby English kmawby@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Melanie Butler-Mao English mbutler-mao@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Peter Brown English pbrown@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Rebecca Gillman English rgillman@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Sam Han English shan@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Sukie Martins De Abreu English smartins de abreu@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Sharon Kennelly-Ring English skennelly-ring@stangroundacademy.org
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Ms Sadia Rehman English srehman@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Carol Durrans English/ Lead practitioner cdurrans@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Amy Copland Assistant Principal (EA and PE) acopland@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Rebecca Baines T&L Leader (EA and PE) rbaines@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Alice Hurden Expressive Arts ahurden@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Grace Kimani Expressive Arts gkimani@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Jean Kaur Expressive Arts jkaur@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Mike Tymoczko Expressive Arts mtymoczko@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Phillipa Knight Expressive Arts pknight@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Tom Langridge Assistant Principal (Hums and Soc Sci) tlangridge@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Charlotte Savill S&P Leader (Hums and Soc Sci) csavill@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Amanda Markie Geography amarkie@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Lyndy Daffeh Geography ldaffeh@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Matt Purkiss Geography mpurkiss@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Lisa Hedges Geography lhedges@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Jess Mackay History jmackay@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Rachel Burney History rburney@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Sophie Kempster-Skinner History skempster-skinner@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Simon Williams History swilliams@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Helen Marsh History hmarsh@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Helen Pirie S&P Leader (Comms) hpirie@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Deborah Brooks Languages dbrooks@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Helen Wade Languages hwade@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Mary Atogwe Languages matogwe@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Sarah Arnold Languages sarnold@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Bev Hewer Languages/ Lead practitioner bhewer@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Anna Godsisz EAL/ Pupil Premium Lead agodsisz@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Kate Sardeson S&P Leader (Maths and Business) ksardeson@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Charlotte Alford T&L Leader (Maths and Business) calford@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Peter Houghton-Wood Maths phoughton-wood@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Andrew Mugonda Maths amugonda@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Chanade Henderson Maths chenderson@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Dan Banister Maths dbanister@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Solomon Shabaya Maths sshabaya@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Sophie Kempster-Skinner Maths skempster-skinner@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Scott Walker Maths swalker@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Luke Pollard Maths lpollard@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Chris Emmerson Maths cemmerson@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Matt Tee Maths mtee@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Diana Fundira Maths dfundira@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Anita Reynolds S&P Leader (EA and PE) areynolds@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Laura Burgess T&L Leader (EA and PE) lburgess@stangroundacademy.org

Mr James Colledge Physical Education jcolledge@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Natasha Houchen Physical Education nhouchen@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Luke Pollard Physical Education lpollard@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Neil Hair Physical Education nhair@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Scott Walker Physical Education swalker@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Victoria Toates Physical Education vtoates@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Chanade Henderson Physical Education chenderson@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Dan Banister Physical Education dbanister@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Kevin Ainslie Physical Education kainslie@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Chris Emmerson Physical Education/ Director of Achievement cemmerson@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Louise Charles Physical Education/ Student leadership lead lcharles@stangroundacademy.org
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Mr Andrew Stocks Assistant Principal (Science and A&DT) astocks@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Adam Forcellati T&L Leader (Science and AD&T) aforcellati@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Sarah Chater Science schater@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Matt Rudderham Science mrudderham@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Ashley Fisher Science afisher@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Gillian Young Science gyoung@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Hannah Stevenson Science hstevenson@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Joseph Hill Science jhill@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Oliver Hurford Science ohurford@stangroundacademy.org

Ms Gagan Dhaliwal Science gdhaliwal@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Roger Paton Science rpaton@stangroundacademy.org

Mr Simon Gillatt Science sgillatt@stangroundacademy.org

Dr Shabbair Mohamed Science smohamed@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Charlotte Savill S&P Leader (Hums and Soc Sci) csavill@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Emma Fisher T&L Leader (Hums and Soc Sci) efisher@stangroundacademy.org

Miss Hafiza Akhtar T&L Leader (Hums and Soc Sci) hakhtar@stangroundacademy.org

Mrs Sally Tymoczko Lead Transition Teacher stymoczko@stangroundacademy.org

Transition

Science
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